

2024-2025 Ringette Season

Royal Canadian Mounted Police Spruce Grove/Stony Plain/Parkland County, Alberta

Subject: Spruce Grove Ringette Association Volunteer Criminal Record Check

wishes to be involved with the Spruce Grove Ringette Association as a volunteer in a position working with children. In order to work with our association each individual in these positions is required to undergo a Criminal Record Check (inclusive of the Vulnerable Sector) in order to safeguard both our children and our association.

On behalf of the Spruce Grove Ringette Association, thank you for providing us with your continued assistance.

Sincerely,

fun tombe

Aaron Bomke, President Spruce Grove Ringette Association

P: 780-940-6436

E: president@sprucegroveringette.com